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1. #�%#"$& ("!�� "*�!"+!/) %$��%&� 
1. "5?4EFP CD<@9A9A<S 
(BA8 BJ9ABKAOI ED98EF6 (84?99 4 ("%) 4 A9BFN9@?9@4S K4EFP D45BK9= CDB7D4@@O 

GK95AB= «";A4>B@<F9?PA4S CD4>F<>4 CB CDB6989A<R ?45BD4FBDAOI J<FB?B7<K9E><I 
<EE?98B64A<=» < CD98A4;A4K9A 8?S >BAFDB?S < BJ9A>< CDBH9EE<BA4?PAB-C9847B7<K9E><I 
8BEF<:9A<= B5GK4RM<IES, CDBL98L<I CD4>F<>G < 6OCB?A<6L<I D45BKGR CDB7D4@@G 
CD4>F<><. 

1.2 *9?< < ;484K< HBA84 BJ9ABKAOI ED98EF6 
*9?P ("% 4 GEF4AB6<FP EBBF69FEF6<9 GDB6AS CB87BFB6>< B5GK4RM97BES FD95B64A<S@ 

(�"% �" 54>4?46D<4F CB A4CD46?9A<R CB87BFB6>< A4CD46?9A<R CB87BFB6>< 06.03.01 �<B?B7<S 
< CDBH<?R CB87BFB6>< �<B@98<J<A4 < ?45BD4FBDA4S 8<47ABEF<>4 BKAB= / BKAB-;4BKAB=  HBD@ 
B5GK9A<S GF69D:89AAO@ CD<>4;B@  <A<EF9DEF64 A4G>< < 6OEL97B B5D4;B64A<S $BEE<=E>B= 
(989D4J<< BF 7 467GEF4 2020 7. № 920 < #DBH9EE<BA4?PAO@ EF4A84DFB@, GF69D:89AAO@ 
#D<>4;B@  <A<EF9DEF64 FDG84 < EBJ<4?PAB= ;4M<FO $BEE<=E>B= (989D4J<< «"5 GF69D:89A<< 
CDBH9EE<BA4?PAB7B EF4A84DF4» BF 18 B>FS5DS 2013 7. № 544A (E <;@9A9A<9@).  

#9D9K9AP >B@C9F9AJ<=, HBD@<DG9@OI 6 CDBJ9EE9 BE6B9A<S BEAB6AB= 
B5D4;B64F9?PAB= CDB7D4@@O 

 

�B8 CB (�"% �" �A8<>4FBD 8BEF<:9A<S 
"5M9CDBH9EE<BA4?PAO9 

O#K-2. %CBEB59A 
CD<@9ASFP CD<AJ<CO 
EFDG>FGDAB-
HGA>J<BA4?PAB= 
BD74A<;4J<<, <ECB?P;B64FP 
H<;<B?B7<K9E><9, 
J<FB?B7<K9E><9, 
5<BI<@<K9E><9, 
5<BH<;<K9E><9 @9FB8O 
4A4?<;4 8?S BJ9A>< < 
>BDD9>J<< EBEFBSA<S 
:<6OI B5N9>FB6 < 
@BA<FBD<A74 ED98O <I 
B5<F4A<S; 

 

O�K-2.1. �A4FP: BEAB6AO9 F9D@<AO < CB?B:9A<S  J<FB?B7<<, 
79A9F<K9E><9, @BDHB?B7<K9E><9, H<;<B?B7<K9E><9 4EC9>FO 
<;GK9A<S >?9FB>, B5M<9 CD<AJ<CO EFDG>FGDAB-HGA>J<BA4?PAB= 
BD74A<;4J<< CDB>4D<BF<K9E><I < QG>4D<BF<K9E><I >?9FB>; 
BEB59AABEF< I<@<K9E>B= BD74A<;4J<< >?9F><, EGFP @9I4A<;@B6, 
>BFBDO9 B59EC9K<64RF CDB?<H9D4J<R < 8<HH9D9AJ<4J<R 
>?9FB>, ;4>BAB@9DABEF< >?9FBKAB7B J<>?4; EGFP EB6D9@9AAOI 
@9FB8B6 @<>DBE>BC<< < B5?4EF< <I CD<@9A9A<S; BEAB6AOI 
QF4CB6 < FD95B64A<= > <;7BFB6?9A<R 6D9@9AAOI < CBEFBSAAOI 
@<>DBCD9C4D4FB6, @BDHB@9FD<K9E><I <EE?98B64A<=; ;484K<, 
EFDG>FGDG, B5BDG8B64A<9, CD46<?4 D45BFO < F9IA<>< 
59;BC4EABEF< 6 J<FB?B7<K9E>B= ?45BD4FBD<<; CD46<?4 6;SF<S, 
B5D45BF>< < 4DI<6<DB64A<S @4F9D<4?4 8?S J<FB?B7<K9E>B7B 
<EE?98B64A<S; >D<F9D<< >4K9EF64 J<FB?B7<K9E><I CD9C4D4FB6; 
 

O�K-2. 2. '@9FP: D4E>DO64FP ;4>BAB@9DABEF< EFDB9A<S < 
HGA>J<BA<DB64A<S >?9FB>, D4;?<K4FP @BDHB?B7<K9E><9 < 
H<;<B?B7<K9E><9 BF?<K<S CDB>4D<BF<K9E><I < QG>4D<BF<K9E><I, 
D4EF<F9?PAOI, :<6BFAOI < 7D<5AOI >?9FB>; CDB6B8<FP 
@<>DBE>BC<K9E><9 <EE?98B64A<S, 6OS6?SFP @<>DBE>BC<K9E><9 < 
EG5@<>DBE>BC<K9E><9 EFDG>FGDO >?9F><, CDB6B8<FP 
@BDHB@9FD<K9E><9 <EE?98B64A<S >?9F><;  
D4E>DO64FP ;4>BAB@9DABEF< HGA>J<BA<DB64A<S >?9FB>;  

 

��К-2.3. В?489FP: A46O>4@< @<>DBE>BC<K9E><I <EE?98B64A<=; 
A46O>4@< D45BFO E >B@CPRF9DB@ < �AF9DA9F-D9EGDEB@ 6 B5?4EF<  
J<FB?B7<K9E><I <EE?98B64A<=. 
 

#DBH9EE<BA4?PAO9 
#K-3 %CBEB59A > 
C?4A<DB64A<R, 
CDB6989A<R 
CDBH9EE<BA4?PAOI, 
?9K95AB-

�K-1. 1. �A4FP: B5M<9 QF<K9E><9 CD<AJ<CO < I4D4>F9D 89?B6B7B 
B5M9A<S 6 >B??9>F<69; @9FB8O < CGF< D94?<;4J<< 6OCB?AS9@B= 
D45BFO; F9BD9F<K9E><9 BEAB6O < CD4>F<K9E>B9 CD<@9A9A<9 
A4<5B?99 D4ECDBEFD4A9AAOI J<FB?B7<K9E><I @9FB8B6 4A4?<;4, 
EB6D9@9AAB9 B5BDG8B64A<9 8?S <I BCD989?9A<S 6 ?45BD4FBDAOI 
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CDBH<?4>F<K9E><I 
@9DBCD<SF<=, 
CDB6989A<R < 
CDB9>F<DB64A<R 
@9FB8<K9E><I BEAB6 
?45BD4FBDAOI 
5<B?B7<K9E><I 
<EE?98B64A<=, 
>?<A<K9E>B= 
?45BD4FBDAB= 
8<47ABEF<>< E 
<ECB?P;B64A<9@ 
EB6D9@9AAB= 4CC4D4FGDO, 
6 FB@ K<E?9 E 
CD<@9A9A<9@ J<HDB6OI 
F9IAB?B7<=. 

GE?B6<SI; 
CD46<?4 CB87BFB6><  BFK9FAB= 8B>G@9AF4J<< CD< CDB6989A<< 
J<FB?B7<K9E><I <EE?98B64A<=; 

 

�K-1.2. '@9FP. D45BF4FP 6 >B??9>F<69 < E4@BEFBSF9?PAB; 
<ECB?P;B64FP CB?GK9AAO9 ;A4A<S < >B@@GA<>4F<6AO9 A46O>< 
8?S GEC9LAB7B 6OCB?A9A<S D45BFO;  
>D<F<K9E>< BJ9A<64FP E6B= CDBH9EE<BA4?PAO= < EBJ<4?PAO= 
BCOF; 
CD<@9ASFP BEAB6AO9 Q>EC9D<@9AF4?PAO9 @9FB8O J<FB?B7<K9E><I 
<EE?98B64A<=;  
BHBD@?SFP GK9AB-BFK9FAGR 8B>G@9AF4J<R CD< CDB6989A<< 
?45BD4FBDAOI <EE?98B64A<=; 
CB?P;B64FPES >B@CPRF9DB@ 6 BEAB6AOI CDB7D4@@4I 8?S 6989A<S 
8B>G@9AF4J<<, EBEF46?9A<S 54; 84AAOI CB 6OCB?A9AAO@ 
<EE?98B64A<S@, CDB6989A<S EF4F<EF<K9E>B7B 4A4?<;4, 
EBEF46?9A<S 7D4H<K9E><I @4F9D<4?B6, D<EGA>B6, EI9@; 
 

�К-1.3. В?489FP: A46O>4@< D45BFO 6 >B@4A89, ECBEB5ABEFPR 
CD<E?GL<64FPES > @A9A<R >B??97;  
EB6D9@9AAO@< F>B@CPRF9DAOF9IAB F9IAB?B7<S@< 8?S E5BD4 < 
4A4?<;4 CB?GK9AAOI 84AAOI J<FB?B7<K9E><I <EE?98B64A<=; 
@9FB84@< 4A4?<;4 < BJ9A>< EBEFBSA<S :<6OI E<EF9@ A4 
BEAB64A<< J<FB?B7<K9E><I  CB>4;4F9?9=; EB6D9@9AAO@< 
@9FB84@< B5D45BF><, 4A4?<;4 < E<AF9;4 CB?GK9AAOI 84AAOI CD<  
CDB6989A<< <EE?98B64A<=; 
EB6D9@9AAO@< >B@CPRF9DAO@< F9IAB?B7<S@< CD< E5BD9, 
ID4A9A<<, B5D45BF>9, 4A4?<;9 < C9D984K9 CB?GK9AAB= 
<AHBD@4J<<; 
A46O>4@< <89AF<H<>4J<< >?9F>< 6 ABD@4?PAB@ < 
C4FB?B7<K9E>B@ EBEFBSA<<; ECBEB54@< <89AF<H<>4J<< 
@<>DBE>BC<DG9@OI B5N9>FB6. 

 

 

1.3  1F4CO HBD@<DB64A<S  >B@C9F9AJ<= < ED98EF64 BJ9A<64A<S GDB6AS <I 
EHBD@<DB64AABEF< 

 

1F4CO CD4>F<>< (BD@<DG9@O9 
>B@C9F9AJ<< 

�BAFDB?PAB-BJ9ABKAO9 ED98EF64 / ECBEB5 
BJ9A<64A<S 

 �6B8AO= QF4C O#K-2 
 

 �AEFDG>F4: CB BID4A9 FDG84, CDBF<6BCB:4DAB= < 
<AH9>J<BAAB= 59;BC4EABEF<. �A4>B@EF6B EB 
EFDG>FGDB= GKD9:89A<S, CD46<?4@< 6AGFD9AA97B 
D4ECBDS8>4. 
�OCB?A9A<9 ;484A<= CD4>F<>< 

 "EAB6AB= QF4C   O#K-2 
#K-3 
 

 "D74A<;4J<S D45BFO J<FB?B7<K9E>B= ?45BD4FBD<<. 
�OCB?A9A<9 ;484A<= CD4>F<><, CB87BFB6>4 BFK9F4 CB 
CD4>F<>9, 6989A<9 8A96A<>4. 

 �4>?RK<F9?PAO= 
QF4C 

   "#�-2 
#�-3 
 

 "HBD@?9A<9 BFK9F4. #B87BFB6>4 8B>?484 
(CD9;9AF4J<<). �4M<F4 BFK9F4 



4 
 

 

 
 

1.5. "C<E4A<9 CB>4;4F9?9= BJ9A<64A<S >B@C9F9AJ<= A4 D4;?<KAOI 
QF4C4I <I HBD@<DB64A<S 

�B8 >B@C9F9AJ<< $9;G?PF4FO EHBD@<DB64AABEF< 

"5M9CDBH9EE<BA4?PAO9 
O#K-.2. O�K-2.1. �A49F: BEAB6AO9 F9D@<AO < CB?B:9A<S  J<FB?B7<<, 

79A9F<K9E><9, @BDHB?B7<K9E><9, H<;<B?B7<K9E><9 4EC9>FO 
<;GK9A<S >?9FB>, B5M<9 CD<AJ<CO EFDG>FGDAB-HGA>J<BA4?PAB= 
BD74A<;4J<< CDB>4D<BF<K9E><I < QG>4D<BF<K9E><I >?9FB>; 
BEB59AABEF< I<@<K9E>B= BD74A<;4J<< >?9F><, EGFP @9I4A<;@B6, 
>BFBDO9 B59EC9K<64RF CDB?<H9D4J<R < 8<HH9D9AJ<4J<R >?9FB>, 
;4>BAB@9DABEF< >?9FBKAB7B J<>?4; EGFP EB6D9@9AAOI @9FB8B6 
@<>DBE>BC<< < B5?4EF< <I CD<@9A9A<S; BEAB6AOI QF4CB6 < 
FD95B64A<= > <;7BFB6?9A<R 6D9@9AAOI < CBEFBSAAOI 
@<>DBCD9C4D4FB6, @BDHB@9FD<K9E><I <EE?98B64A<=; ;484K<, 
EFDG>FGDG, B5BDG8B64A<9, CD46<?4 D45BFO < F9IA<>< 59;BC4EABEF< 
6 J<FB?B7<K9E>B= ?45BD4FBD<<; CD46<?4 6;SF<S, B5D45BF>< < 
4DI<6<DB64A<S @4F9D<4?4 8?S J<FB?B7<K9E>B7B <EE?98B64A<S; 
>D<F9D<< >4K9EF64 J<FB?B7<K9E><I CD9C4D4FB6; 
 

O�K-2. 2. '@99F: D4E>DO64FP ;4>BAB@9DABEF< EFDB9A<S < 
HGA>J<BA<DB64A<S >?9FB>, D4;?<K4FP @BDHB?B7<K9E><9 < 
H<;<B?B7<K9E><9 BF?<K<S CDB>4D<BF<K9E><I < QG>4D<BF<K9E><I, 
D4EF<F9?PAOI, :<6BFAOI < 7D<5AOI >?9FB>; CDB6B8<FP 
@<>DBE>BC<K9E><9 <EE?98B64A<S, 6OS6?SFP @<>DBE>BC<K9E><9 < 
EG5@<>DBE>BC<K9E><9 EFDG>FGDO >?9F><, CDB6B8<FP 
@BDHB@9FD<K9E><9 <EE?98B64A<S >?9F><;  
D4E>DO64FP ;4>BAB@9DABEF< HGA>J<BA<DB64A<S >?9FB>;  

 

��К-2.3. В?4899F: A46O>4@< @<>DBE>BC<K9E><I <EE?98B64A<=; 
A46O>4@< D45BFO E >B@CPRF9DB@ < �AF9DA9F-D9EGDEB@ 6 B5?4EF<  
J<FB?B7<K9E><I <EE?98B64A<=. 
 

#DBH9EE<BA4?PAO9 
#K-3. �K-1. 1. �A4FP: B5M<9 QF<K9E><9 CD<AJ<CO < I4D4>F9D 89?B6B7B 

B5M9A<S 6 >B??9>F<69; @9FB8O < CGF< D94?<;4J<< 6OCB?AS9@B= 
D45BFO; F9BD9F<K9E><9 BEAB6O < CD4>F<K9E>B9 CD<@9A9A<9 
A4<5B?99 D4ECDBEFD4A9AAOI J<FB?B7<K9E><I @9FB8B6 4A4?<;4, 
EB6D9@9AAB9 B5BDG8B64A<9 8?S <I BCD989?9A<S 6 ?45BD4FBDAOI 
GE?B6<SI; 
CD46<?4 CB87BFB6><  BFK9FAB= 8B>G@9AF4J<< CD< CDB6989A<< 
J<FB?B7<K9E><I <EE?98B64A<=; 

 

�K-1.2. '@99F. D45BF4FP 6 >B??9>F<69 < E4@BEFBSF9?PAB; 
<ECB?P;B64FP CB?GK9AAO9 ;A4A<S < >B@@GA<>4F<6AO9 A46O>< 8?S 
GEC9LAB7B 6OCB?A9A<S D45BFO;  
>D<F<K9E>< BJ9A<64FP E6B= CDBH9EE<BA4?PAO= < EBJ<4?PAO= 
BCOF; 
CD<@9ASFP BEAB6AO9 Q>EC9D<@9AF4?PAO9 @9FB8O J<FB?B7<K9E><I 
<EE?98B64A<=;  
BHBD@?SFP GK9AB-BFK9FAGR 8B>G@9AF4J<R CD< CDB6989A<< 
?45BD4FBDAOI <EE?98B64A<=; 
CB?P;B64FPES >B@CPRF9DB@ 6 BEAB6AOI CDB7D4@@4I 8?S 6989A<S 
8B>G@9AF4J<<, EBEF46?9A<S 54; 84AAOI CB 6OCB?A9AAO@ 
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<EE?98B64A<S@, CDB6989A<S EF4F<EF<K9E>B7B 4A4?<;4, EBEF46?9A<S 
7D4H<K9E><I @4F9D<4?B6, D<EGA>B6, EI9@; 
 

�К-1.3. В?4899F: A46O>4@< D45BFO 6 >B@4A89, ECBEB5ABEFPR 
CD<E?GL<64FPES > @A9A<R >B??97;  
EB6D9@9AAO@< F>B@CPRF9DAOF9IAB F9IAB?B7<S@< 8?S E5BD4 < 
4A4?<;4 CB?GK9AAOI 84AAOI J<FB?B7<K9E><I <EE?98B64A<=; 
@9FB84@< 4A4?<;4 < BJ9A>< EBEFBSA<S :<6OI E<EF9@ A4 BEAB64A<< 
J<FB?B7<K9E><I  CB>4;4F9?9=; EB6D9@9AAO@< @9FB84@< B5D45BF><, 
4A4?<;4 < E<AF9;4 CB?GK9AAOI 84AAOI CD<  CDB6989A<< 
<EE?98B64A<=; 
EB6D9@9AAO@< >B@CPRF9DAO@< F9IAB?B7<S@< CD< E5BD9, 
ID4A9A<<, B5D45BF>9, 4A4?<;9 < C9D984K9 CB?GK9AAB= <AHBD@4J<<; 
A46O>4@< <89AF<H<>4J<< >?9F>< 6 ABD@4?PAB@ < C4FB?B7<K9E>B@ 
EBEFBSA<<; ECBEB54@< <89AF<H<>4J<< @<>DBE>BC<DG9@OI 
B5N9>FB6. 
 

 
1.6. �D<F9D<< BJ9A<64A<S >B@C9F9AJ<= A4 D4;AOI QF4C4I <I 

HBD@<DB64A<S 
 

 
�<8 GK95AB= D45BFO 

�B?<K9EF6B 
54??B6 

"(" "-�(" �(" 

"EAB6AO9 ;484A<S CDB7D4@@O CD4>F<><  60  60  

�989A<9 8A96A<>4 CD4>F<><  20  20  
"F;O6 (I4D4>F9D<EF<>4) CD4>F<>4AF4    
�4M<F4 D9;G?PF4FB6 CD4>F<><)  20  20  

�ce7o  100 
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!4>BC<F9?PA4S E<EF9@4 BJ9A<64A<S CB 100-54??PAB= L>4?9 
 

+9FOD9I54?- 

?PA4S E<EF9@4 
BJ9A<64A<S 
Q>;4@9A4 

100- 

54??PA4S 
L>4?4 
 
 

�G>69AA4S L>4?4, EBBF69FEF6GRM4S 

100-54??PAB= L>4?9 
%<EF9@4 
BJ9A<- 

64A<S 
;4K9F4 

"F?<KAB 90-100 � 3 BF?<KAB 3 F9BD9F<K9E>B9 EB89D:4A<9 
>GDE4 BE6B9AB CB?ABEFPR, 59; CDB59?B6; 
A9B5IB8<@O9 CD4>F<K9E><9 A46O>< D45BFO 
E BE6B9AAO@ @4F9D<4?B@ EHBD@<DB64AO; 
6E9 CD98GE@BFD9AAO9 CDB7D4@@B= 
B5GK9A<S GK95AO9 ;484A<S 6OCB?A9AO, 
>4K9EF6B <I 6OCB?A9A<S BJ9A9AB K<E?B@ 
54??B6, 5?<;><@ > @4>E<@4?PAB@G 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
�4KF9AB 

)BDBLB 83389 � 3 BK9AP IBDBLB 3 F9BD9F<K9E>B9 
EB89D:4A<9 >GDE4 BE6B9AB CB?ABEFPR, 59; 
CDB59?B6; A9B5IB8<@O9 CD4>F<K9E><9 
A46O>< D45BFO E BE6B9AAO@ @4F9D<4?B@ 6 
BEAB6AB@ EHBD@<DB64AO; 6E9 
CD98GE@BFD9AAO9 CDB7D4@@B= B5GK9A<S 
GK95AO9 ;484A<S  6OCB?A9AO, >4K9EF6B 
6OCB?A9A<S 5B?PL<AEF64 <; A<I BJ9A9AB 
K<E?B@ 54??B6, 5?<;><@ > @4>E<@4?PAB@G 

)BDBLB 75382 % 3 IBDBLB 3 F9BD9F<K9E>B9 EB89D:4A<9 
>GDE4 BE6B9AB CB?ABEFPR; A9>BFBDO9 
CD4>F<K9E><9 A46O>< D45BFO E BE6B9AAO@ 
@4F9D<4?B@ EHBD@<DB64AO A98BEF4FBKAB; 
6E9 CD98GE@BFD9AAO9 CDB7D4@@B= 
B5GK9A<S GK95AO9 ;484A<S 6OCB?A9AO, 
>4K9EF6B 6OCB?A9A<S A< B8AB7B <; A<I A9 
BJ9A9AB @<A<@4?PAO@ K<E?B@ 54??B6, 
A9>BFBDO9 6<8O ;484A<= 6OCB?A9AO E 
BL<5>4@< 

'8B6?9F6B- 
D<F9?PAB 

63374 D 3 G8B6?9F6BD<F9?PAB 3 F9BD9F<K9E>B9 
EB89D:4A<9 8<EJ<C?<AO BE6B9AB K4EF<KAB, 
AB CDB59?O A9 ABESF EGM9EF69AAB7B 
I4D4>F9D4; A9B5IB8<@O9 CD4>F<K9E><9 
A46O>< D45BFO E BE6B9AAO@ @4F9D<4?B@ 6 
BEAB6AB@ EHBD@<DB64AO; 5B?PL<AEF6B 
CD98GE@BFD9AAOI CDB7D4@@B= B5GK9A<S 
GK95AOI ;484A<= 6OCB?A9AB, A9>BFBDO9 <; 
6OCB?A9AAOI ;484A<=, EB89D:4F BL<5>< 

'8B6?9F6B- 
D<F9?PAB 

50362 E 3 CBED98EF69AAB 3 F9BD9F<K9E>B9 
EB89D:4A<9 >GDE4 BE6B9AB K4EF<KAB; 
A9>BFBDO9 CD4>F<K9E><9 A46O>< D45BFO A9 
EHBD@<DB64AO, @AB7<9 CD98GE@BFD9AAO9 
CDB7D4@@B= B5GK9A<S GK95AO9 ;484A<S A9 
6OCB?A9AO ?<5B >4K9EF6B 6OCB?A9A<S 
A9>BFBDOI <; A<I BJ9A9AB K<E?B@ 54??B6, 
5?<;><@ > @<A<@4?PAB@G 

!9G8B6?9F6B- 
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